Contact: Maigen Zobell Marketing Director Phone: (435)725.2036 mzobell@ubmc.org

250 W 300 N Roosevelt, UT 84066 www.ubmc.org

UINTAH BASIN HEALTHCARE

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

PRESS RELEASE

Uintah Basin Healthcare Opens New Vernal Women's Health Center

November 14, 2018: A ribbon cutting ceremony was held on November 14, 2018 with the Vernal Dinomites at the new Vernal Women's Health Center located at 475 North 500 West. The center is located on level two, above UBH lab and radiology – in the same building as Urgent Care.

During the ribbon cutting ceremony, President & CEO, Jim Marshall stated "Uintah Basin Healthcare has delivered as high as 700+ babies annually, with approximately 40% of those deliveries coming from Uintah County. Women's Health for all ages and patient needs is an important focus. As part of our strategy and looking into the future, we have looked at how to better serve our patients and improve access close to home. We are very excited to open our new Vernal Women's Health Center which offers a spa-like environment with a focus on the patient experience. We are honored to serve this community".

The new Vernal Women's Health Center houses three board certified OB-GYN providers: Dr. John Nolte, Dr. C. Scott Syndergaard, and Dr. Ben Williams, who have scheduled rotations in addition to their rotations in their Roosevelt Women's Health Center.

UBH also offers a female provider, Christy Thacker, FNP-C, who is on staff full-time in the Vernal Women's Health Center. Christy was previously the OB Nurse Manager for UBH prior to becoming a Family Nurse Practitioner and has over 25 years of experience in Women's Health. As a Family Nurse Practitioner with an emphasis on Women's Health, Christy has the ability to treat a wide range of issues. She is also a Certified Lactation Counselor.

The providers offer 24-hour OB surgeon coverage and cover a variety of issues such as:

- Normal & High-Risk Pregnancies
- Pap Smears
- PMS Therapy
- Breast Problems
- Premarital Exams & Counseling
- Laparoscopy
- Complete Physicals
- Endometrial Ablation
- Vaginal/Laparoscopic Assisted Hysterectomy
- Infertility

- Female Surgery
- Microsurgery
- Urogynecology
- Incontinence Surgery
- Osteoporosis Screening
- Annual Physical Exams
- Birth Control
- Female Sports Physicals
- Focus on Health & Wellness
- Menopause Management
- Prenatal & Postpartum Care

To schedule an appointment at Uintah Basin Healthcare's new Vernal Women's Health Center, call (435)781-2030.



President & CEO of Uintah Basin Healthcare, Jim Marshall, performs the ribbon cutting with the Vernal Dinomites for the new Vernal Women's Health Center located at 475 North 500 West.



Uintah Basin Healthcare's new Vernal Women's Health Center offers a spa-like environment with an improved patient experience.